

CITY OF ALBANY
 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT--Engineering
 333 Broadalbin St. SW, PO Box 490
 Albany, OR 97321
 Telephone: (541) 917-7676 Fax: (541) 917-7573

APPARENT BID RESULTS –

- This information is provided to contractors as a courtesy.
- This information does not take into account responsibility or responsiveness of bidders.
- Contract award will be made by the City of Albany City Council.
- It is the City's intent to award to the lowest responsible, responsive bidder.

PROJECT: WL-22-01, Jefferson Street Water Line
PROJECT MANAGER: Chris Cerklewski
BID DATE: March 15, 2022

BIDDERS:				Engineer's Estimate		Pacific Excavation, Inc. Eugene, OR		D & I Excavating, Inc. Silverton, OR		Icon Construction and Dev. LLC West Linn, OR		M.L. Houck Construction Co. Salem, OR		Jesse Rodriguez Construction LLC Silverton, OR		K & E Excavating, Inc. Salem, OR		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	NO. UNITS	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
A-1	Mobilization	1	Lump Sum	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	59,500.00	59,500.00	39,600.00	39,600.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	65,000.00	65,000.00	47,000.00	47,000.00	
A-2	Temporary Traffic Control	1	Lump Sum	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	27,840.00	27,840.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	
A-3	Erosion Prevention and Sediment Control	1	Lump Sum	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	3,600.00	3,600.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,750.00	2,750.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	
A-4	8-Inch Ductile Iron Water Line	380	Linear Foot	100.00	\$38,000.00	109.00	41,420.00	125.00	47,500.00	105.00	39,900.00	135.50	51,490.00	147.00	55,860.00	177.00	67,260.00	
A-5	6-Inch Ductile Iron Water Line	725	Linear Foot	85.00	\$61,625.00	85.00	61,625.00	95.00	68,875.00	95.00	68,875.00	105.20	76,270.00	120.00	87,000.00	124.00	89,900.00	
A-6	8-Inch Gate Valve	3	Each	1,500.00	\$4,500.00	1,590.00	4,770.00	2,124.00	6,372.00	1,950.00	5,850.00	1,632.00	4,896.00	1,900.00	5,700.00	2,300.00	6,900.00	
A-7	6-Inch Gate Valve	6	Each	1,000.00	\$6,000.00	988.00	5,928.00	1,627.00	9,762.00	1,400.00	8,400.00	1,102.00	6,612.00	1,230.00	7,380.00	1,700.00	10,200.00	
A-8	4-Inch Gate Valve	1	Each	750.00	\$750.00	791.00	791.00	1,121.00	1,121.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	882.00	882.00	977.00	977.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	
A-9	1-Inch Combination Air/Vacuum Release Valve	1	Each	3,500.00	\$3,500.00	3,440.00	3,440.00	3,440.00	3,440.00	4,150.00	4,150.00	4,166.00	4,166.00	3,700.00	3,700.00	4,700.00	4,700.00	
A-10	Standard 1-Inch Service Assembly	20	Each	2,000.00	\$40,000.00	2,370.00	47,400.00	2,150.00	43,000.00	2,200.00	44,000.00	2,446.00	48,920.00	2,945.00	58,900.00	3,600.00	72,000.00	
A-11	Standard Fire Hydrant Assembly	2	Each	6,000.00	\$12,000.00	6,645.00	13,290.00	5,250.00	10,500.00	6,900.00	13,800.00	6,085.00	12,170.00	7,250.00	14,500.00	7,600.00	15,200.00	
A-12	Remove Existing Fire Hydrant Assembly	1	Each	600.00	\$600.00	454.00	454.00	588.00	588.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	585.00	585.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	
A-13	12-Inch x 8-Inch Connection	1	Lump Sum	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	3,166.00	3,166.00	1,716.00	1,716.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	2,898.00	2,898.00	4,750.00	4,750.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	
A-14	12-Inch x 6-Inch Connection	2	Each	3,800.00	\$7,600.00	4,800.00	9,600.00	1,680.00	3,360.00	1,400.00	2,800.00	2,497.00	4,994.00	4,195.00	8,390.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	
A-15	8-Inch x 6-Inch Connection	2	Each	2,000.00	\$4,000.00	1,600.00	3,200.00	2,078.00	4,156.00	1,800.00	3,600.00	2,767.00	5,534.00	3,476.00	6,952.00	2,400.00	4,800.00	
A-16	12-Inch x 6-Inch Connection Assembly	1	Lump Sum	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	1,354.00	1,354.00	2,170.00	2,170.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,177.00	2,177.00	4,295.00	4,295.00	3,100.00	3,100.00	
A-17	8-Inch x 6-Inch Connection Assembly	1	Lump Sum	3,600.00	\$3,600.00	4,382.00	4,382.00	5,785.00	5,785.00	2,100.00	2,100.00	3,854.00	3,854.00	3,976.00	3,976.00	4,300.00	4,300.00	
A-18	8-Inch x 4-Inch Connection Assembly	1	Lump Sum	3,500.00	\$3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	4,650.00	4,650.00	3,100.00	3,100.00	4,293.00	4,293.00	3,678.00	3,678.00	4,800.00	4,800.00	
A-19	Install 3/2# Sacrificial Anode	7	Each	500.00	\$3,500.00	1,400.00	9,800.00	720.00	5,040.00	1,000.00	7,000.00	728.00	5,096.00	719.00	5,033.00	950.00	6,650.00	
A-20	4-Inch Asphalt Trench Patch	725	Square Yard	50.00	\$36,250.00	58.00	42,050.00	52.00	37,700.00	52.00	37,700.00	54.11	39,229.75	59.00	42,775.00	70.00	50,750.00	
A-21	Remove and Replace 4-Inch PCC Sidewalk	135	Square Yard	100.00	\$13,500.00	85.00	11,475.00	99.00	13,365.00	100.00	13,500.00	129.40	17,469.00	210.00	28,350.00	150.00	20,250.00	
A-22	Remove and Replace Curb and Gutter	140	Linear Foot	100.00	\$14,000.00	57.00	7,980.00	21.00	2,940.00	32.00	4,480.00	74.50	10,430.00	90.00	12,600.00	115.00	16,100.00	
A-23	Abandon 4-Inch Connection	2	Each	1,500.00	\$3,000.00	900.00	1,800.00	940.00	1,880.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,174.00	2,348.00	425.00	850.00	740.00	1,480.00	
A-24	Abandon 8-Inch X 2-Inch Connection	1	Lump Sum	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	4,430.00	4,430.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,708.00	2,708.00	2,967.00	2,967.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	
A-25	Abandon Existing 4-Inch Water Line	1	Lump Sum	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	6,710.00	6,710.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,411.00	2,411.00	7,200.00	7,200.00	4,100.00	4,100.00	
A-26	Remove Abandoned Valve Box	4	Each	250.00	\$1,000.00	300.00	1,200.00	80.00	320.00	750.00	3,000.00	155.00	620.00	475.00	1,900.00	140.00	560.00	
A-27	Landscape Restoration	1	Lump Sum	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,670.00	4,670.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	9,746.00	9,746.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	
						359,225.00		361,090.00		333,455.00		381,252.75		481,729.00		472,650.00		
B-1	Mobilization	1	Lump Sum	40,000.00	\$40,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	65,100.00	65,100.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	48,000.00	48,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	81,000.00	81,000.00	
B-2	Temporary Traffic Control	1	Lump Sum	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	25,330.00	25,330.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	34,000.00	34,000.00	52,000.00	52,000.00	32,000.00	32,000.00	
B-3	Erosion Prevention and Sediment Control	1	Lump Sum	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,600.00	3,600.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	9,500.00	9,500.00	
B-4	12-Inch Ductile Iron Water Line	1400	Linear Foot	150.00	\$210,000.00	140.00	196,000.00	165.00	231,000.00	137.00	191,800.00	156.61	219,254.00	180.00	252,000.00	197.00	275,800.00	
B-5	12-Inch Butterfly Valve	10	Each	3,500.00	\$35,000.00	2,360.00	23,600.00	2,835.00	28,350.00	5,200.00	52,000.00	2,543.00	25,430.00	3,866.00	38,660.00	3,800.00	38,000.00	
B-6	6-Inch Gate Valve	3	Each	1,600.00	\$4,800.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	1,627.00	4,881.00	1,500.00	4,500.00	1,102.00	3,306.00	1,265.00	3,795.00	1,700.00	5,100.00	
B-7	1-Inch Combination Air/Vacuum Release Valve	1	Each	3,500.00	\$3,500.00	3,400.00	3,400.00	3,440.00	3,440.00	4,400.00	4,400.00	4,166.00	4,166.00	4,590.00	4,590.00	4,700.00	4,700.00	
B-8	Standard 1-Inch Service Assembly	18	Each	2,000.00	\$36,000.00	2,700.00	48,600.00	2,150.00	38,700.00	2,200.00	39,600.00	2,560.00	46,080.00	2,661.00	47,898.00	3,900.00	70,200.00	
B-9	Standard Fire Hydrant Assembly	2	Each	6,000.00	\$12,000.00	7,500.00	15,000.00	5,250.00	10,500.00	6,900.00	13,800.00	7,015.00	14,030.00	7,250.00	14,500.00	8,500.00	17,000.00	
B-10	Connect to Existing 12-Inch Water Line	1	Lump Sum	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	4,200.00	4,200.00	3,670.00	3,670.00	800.00	800.00	2,432.00	2,432.00	7,450.00	7,450.00	2,100.00	2,100.00	
B-11	12-Inch x 6-Inch Connection Assembly	1	Lump Sum	3,800.00	\$3,800.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,010.00	4,010.00	5,800.00	5,800.00	5,905.00	5,905.00	5,297.00	5,297.00	9,200.00	9,200.00	
B-12	12-Inch x 1-Inch Connection Assembly	1	Lump Sum	6,000.00	\$6,000.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	1,340.00	1,340.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,430.00	3,430.00	2,600.00	2,600.00	2,900.00	2,900.00	
B-13	Cut-In 12-Inch x 12-Inch Cross at STA B1+17	1	Lump Sum	8,000.00	\$8,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	11,787.00	11,787.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	11,560.00	11,560.00	20,967.00	20,967.00	17,000.00	17,000.00	
B-14	Cut-In 12-Inch x 12-Inch Cross at STA B7+76	1	Lump Sum	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	8,016.00	8,016.00	6,800.00	6,800.00	7,243.00	7,243.00	18,756.00	18,756.00	10,500.00	10,500.00	
B-15	Private Water Service at 639 1st Avenue	1	Lump Sum	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	3,950.00	3,950.00	800.00	800.00	2,581.00	2,581.00	3,750.00	3,750.00	4,100.00	4,100.00	
B-16	Private Water Service at 740 1st Avenue	1	Lump Sum	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,950.00	3,950.00	800.00	800.00	2,417.00	2,417.00	5,435.00	5,435.00	4,100.00	4,100.00	
B-17	Private Water Service at 808 1st Avenue	1	Lump Sum	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,950.00	3,950.00	800.00	800.00	2,454.00	2,454.00	3,350.00	3,350.00	4,100.00	4,100.00	
B-18	Install 3/2# Sacrificial Anode	7	Each	500.00	\$3,500.00	1,500.00	10,500.00	720.00	5,040.00	1,000.00	7,000.00	728.00	5,096.00	710.00	4,970.00	950.00	6,650.00	
B-19	Install 4-Inch Blowoff Assembly	1	Each	600.00	\$600.00	3,300.00	3,300.00	8,750.00	8,750.00	6,750.00	6,750.00	5,414.00	5,414.00	8,325.00	8,325.00	6,200.00	6,200.00	
B-20	Coordinate 12-Inch x 1-Inch Live Tap	2	Each	500.00	\$1,000.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	2,110.00	4,220.00	45,000.00	90,000.00	1,050.00	2,100.00	4,795.00	9,590.00	1,700.00	3,400.00	
B-21	10-Inch Asphalt Trench Patch	30	Square Yard	150.00	\$4,500.00	180.00	5,400.00	100.00	3,000.00	150.00	4,500.00	216.85	6,505.50	148.00	4,440.00	240.00	7,200.00	
B-22	6-Inch Asphalt Trench Patch	1200	Square Yard	100.00	\$120,000.00	72.00	86,400.00	60.00	72,000.00	60.00	72,000.00	65.04	78,048.00	88.00	105,600.00	105.00	126,000.00	
B-23	Remove and Replace 4-Inch PCC Sidewalk	150	Square Yard	100.00	\$15,000.00	73.00	10,950.00	52.00	7,800.00	100.00	15,000.00	129.38	19,407.00	210.00	31,500.00	150.00	22,500.00	
B-24	Remove and Replace Curb and Gutter	125	Linear Foot	100.00	\$12,500.00	66.00	8,250.00	21.00	2,625.00	35.00	4,375.00	74.45	9,306.25	90.00	11,250.00	120.00	15,000.00	
B-25	Install Temporary End Cap	2	Each	1,000.00	\$2,000.00	1,300.00	2,600.00	790.00	1,580.00	750.00	1,500.00	1,402.00	2,804.00	575.00	1,150.00	900.00	1,800.00	
B-26	Abandon 12-Inch X 12-Inch Connection	1	Lump Sum	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	3,8										